## Resolution No. R-025-

## THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

## RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE DOUGLAS COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH.

*WHEREAS*, pursuant to C.R.S. Section 25-1-508 the Board of County Commissioners (the "Board") established the Douglas County Board of Health on September 7, 2021, and

**WHEREAS**, the Board may at its sole discretion appoint up to five (5) alternate Board of Health members who may only vote in Douglas County Health Department matters in the absence of the Board of Health member for whom they have been designated as an alternate, and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to make reappointments, now therefore,

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the following are reappointed to the Douglas County Board of Health for the terms specified:

Douglas Benevento	Board Member	Term Expires January 2030
Kim Muramoto	Board Member	Term Expires January 2030

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** this 25<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2025, in Castle Rock, Douglas County, Colorado.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

BY:	
ABE LAYDON, Chair	
ATTEST:	
Hayley Hall, Clerk to the Board	